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RULES AND RELATED MATTERS 

TEMP~RARY RULE 202.3a PERMITS FILING FEES VIA 
WIRE TRANSFER TO TREASURY DESIGNATED LOCKBOX 

The Commission, on June 27, adopted·a temporary new Rule 202.3a, which offers filers,
starting August 15, 1984, the option to remit filing fees via mail or wire transfer to 
a U.S. Treasury Department designated lockbox depository. Comments should be submitted 
in triplicate to George Fitzsimmons, Secretary, Securities and Exchange Commission, 450 
Fifth Street, NW, Washington, DC 20549. Comments will be accepted until December 31,
1984 and should refer to File No. S7-26-84. All submissions will be available for 
public inspection at the Commission's Public Reference Room. (Rel. 33-6540 - June 27) 

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT: Carol K. Scott at (202) 272-2474. 

REVISED RECORD RETENTION RULES UNDER THE 
PUBLIC UTILITY HOLDING COMPANY ACT ADOPTED 

The Commission has adopted revised regulations concerning the preservation and destruc
tion of records of registered holding companies and their mutual or SUbsidiary service 
companies under the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935. The action modernizes 
the rules and generally reduces retention periods. (Rel. 35-23343 - June 27) 

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Grant G. Guthrie at (202) 272-7677. 

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS 

RAYMOND JOHN MANZELLA BARRED 

The Commission instituted public admJnistrative proceedings under Sections l5(b) and 
19(h) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 against Raymond John Manzella of Los 
Angeles, California, formerly a registered representative associated with a broker-
dealer. Simultaneously with the institution of the proceedings, the Comrrission accepted
Manzell's Offer of Settlement. Manzella consented to an Order which contained findings
of violations without admitting or denying the findings, except those pertaining to a 
civil injunction which he admitted. 

The Commission found that from at least June 1981 through September 1981 Manzella wil
fully violated Sections 7(f) and 10(b) of the Exchange Act by placing purchase orders, 
some of which were unauthorized, and by causing others to place purchase orders for 
approximately 400,000 shares of the common stock of Filmways, Inc. (now Orion Pictures)
valued at over $3,000,000, without the intent or ability to make payment. The Commis
sion further found that on February 28, 1984, in connection with these same activities,
Manzella was permanently enjoined from fUrther violations of the above sections. 

Manzella was barred from association with any broker or dealer. (ReI. 34-21055) 

CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS 

\'lILLIAMO. HENDERSON AND 
HENDERSON, INC. SENTENCED 

Stephen D. Neely, Pima County Attorney, and the Los Angeles Regional Office announced 
that on June 18 William o. Henderson and Henderson, Inc. were sentenced in connection 
with the misappropriation of funds from the clients of Henderson, Inc., a registered
investment adviser located in Tucson, Arizona. Henderson is the president and sole 
shareholder of Henderson, Inc. 



On April 19 under a plea agreement, both defendants pled guilty to three felony counts 
of fraudulent scheme and artifice and had admitted that Henderson, through Henderson, 
Inc., had diverted client funds to his own use while representing to them that he was 
purchasing cerfificates of deposit and limited partnership interests on their behalf. 

Henderson was sentenced to three concurrent 10-year sentences and Henderson, Inc. was 
placed on probation for seven years. In addition, all property of both Henderson and 
Henderson, Inc. was declared forfeited for the purpose of making restitution to the 
victims. The Court set the amount of restitution at $1.69 million, including treble 
damages, attorneys fees, and reimbursement to the state of Arizona for its costs of 
investigation and prosecution. (State of Arizona v. William O. Henderson and Hender
son, Inc. Criminal Action No. CR-12537 (Pima County, Arizona» 

CIVIL PROCEEDINGS 

FREDERICK L. ROSS ENJOINED 

The Chicago Regional Office announced that on June 8, 1984, Judge John Holschuh of the 
U.S. Court for the Southern District of Ohio entered a permanent injunction against 
Frederick L. Ross (Ross) of Columbus, Ohio. The injunction, entered with the consent 
of Ross, who did not admit or deny the allegations, enjoins him from violating the 
registration and antifraud provisions of the Federal securities laws. 

The comp1aint,fi1ed July 17, 1980, alleged that between October 1977 and November 1978 
Ross was the president and/or majority shareholder in a network of businesses engaged
in oil exploration and the marketing of limited partnership interests in oil and gas
wells. Through three programs, Ross raised approximately $1,178,600 from 112 investors. 
The monies raised were expended for non-partnership purposes, and the wells were never 
drilled. (SEC v. Frederick L. Ross, et al., Civil Action No. C-2-80-609, S.D. -ohao , 
Eastern Division, filed July 17, 1980r- (LR-l0438). 

COMPLAINT NAMES DATAPOINT CORP. 
AND JOHN V. THORNTON 

The Commission filed a complaint on June 18 in the U.S. District Court for the Western 
District of Texas against Datapoint Corporation and John V. Thornton. The complaint
alleged that Datapoint violated the periodic reporting and accounting provisions ot 
the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and that Thornton violated the antifraud, periodic 
reporting and accounting provisions of the Exchange Act. 

According to the complaint, Datapoint, aided and abetted by Thornton and others, engaged 
in a course of conduct which resulted in the improper recognition of revenue by Data-
point, thereby causing Datapoint to file with the Commission false and misleading finan
cial statements for its 1981 fiscal year, and for the third and fourth quarters of that 
fiscal year. The complaint further alleges that Datapooint also kept inaccurate records 
and accounts, and failed to have adequate internal accounting controls under circum
stances where its domestic marketing division was engaged in unusual and agressive sales 
practices. 

Simultaneously with the filing of the complaint, final judgments were entered by the 
Court permanently restraining and enjoining Datapoint from violating the periodic 
report~n? ~nd acc~unting prov~sions of the Exchange Act, and permanently restraining 
and en]Olnlng Thornton from vlolating or a,iding and abetting violations of the anti
fraud, periodic reporting and accounting provisions of the Exchange Act. Datapoint
and Thornton consented to the entry of these final judgments without admitting or 
denying the allegations in the complaint. (SEC v. Datapoint Corporation et al. 
(:ivilAction No. SA 84CAl187) (LR 10418) . , - - r 

INVESTMENT COMPANY ACT RELEASES 

EQUUS INVESTMENTS I, L.P. 

A notice has been issued giving interested persons until July 23 to request a hearing
?n an application filed by Equus Investments I, L.P. (Partnership) for an order declar
lng that the Independent General Partners of the Partnership are not "interested per
sons" of the Partnership, as ~firred in Section 2(a) (19) of the Investment Company Act. 
(ReI. IC-14007 - June 26) 
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starting August 15, 1984, the option to remit filing fees via mail or wire transfer to 
a U.S. Treasury Department designated lockbox depository. Comments should be submitted 
in triplicate to George Fitzsimmons, Secretary, Securities and Exchange Commission, 450 
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public inspection at the Commission's Public Reference Room. (Rel. 33-6540 - June 27) 
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REVISED RECORD RETENTION RULES UNDER THE 
PUBLIC UTILITY HOLDING COMPANY ACT ADOPTED 

T~e Commission has adopted revised regulations concerning the preservation and destruc
tlon of records of registered holding companies and their mutual or subsidiary service 
companies under the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935. The action modernizes 
the rules and generally reduces retention periods. (Rel. 35-23343 - June 27) 

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Grant G. Guthrie at (202) 272-7677. 

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS 

RAYMOND JOHN MANZELLA BARRED 

The Commission instituted public administrative proceedings under Sections 15(b) and 
19(h) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 against Raymond John Manzella of Los 
Angeles, California, formerly a registered representative associated with a broker-
dealer. Simultaneously with the institution of the proceedings, the Comrrission accepted 
Manzell's Offer of Settlement. Manzella consented to an Order which contained findings
of violations without admitting or denying the findings, except those pertaining to a 
civil injunction which he admitted. 

The Commission found that from at least June 1981 through September 1981 Manzella wil
fully violated sections 7(f) and 10(b) of the Exchange Act by placing purchase orders, 
some of which were unauthorized, and by causing others to place purchase orders for 
approximately 400,000 shares of the common stock of Filmways, Inc. (now Orion Pictures)
valued at over $3,000,000, without the intent or ability to make payment. The Commis
sion further found that on February 28, 1984, in connection with these same activities,
Manzella was permanently enjoined from further violations of the above sections. 

Manzella was barred from association with any broker or dealer. (Re1. 34- 21055) 

CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS 

WILLIAM O. HENDERSON AND 
HENDERSON, INC. SENTENCED 

Stephen D. Neely, Pima County Attorney, and the Los Angeles Regional Office announced 
that on June 18 William O. Henderson and Henderson, Inc. were sentenced in connection 
with the misappropriation of funds from the clients of Henderson, Inc., a registered
investment adviser located in Tucson, Arizona. Henderson is the president and sole 
shareholder of Henderson, Inc. 



On April 19 under a plea agreement, both defendants pled guilty to three felony counts 
of fraudulent scheme and artifice and had admitted that Henderson, through Henderson, 
Inc., had diverted client funds to his own use while representing to them that he was 
purchasing cer£ificates of deposit and limited partnership interests on their behalf. 

Henderson was sentenced to three concurrent 10-year sentences and Henderson, Inc. was 
placed on probation for seven years. In addition, all property of both Henderson and 
Henderson, Inc. was declared forfeited for the purpose of making restitution to the 
victims. The Court set the amount of restitution at $1.69 million, including treble 
damages, attorneys fees, and reimbursement to the State of Arizona for its costs of 
investigation and prosecution. (State of Arizona v. William o. Henderson and Hender
son, Inc. Criminal Action No. CR-12537 (Pima County, Arizona» 

CIVIL PROCEEDIIIGS 

FREDERICK L. ROSS ENJOINED 

The Chicago Regional Office announced that on June 8, 1984, Judge John Holschuh of the 
u.s. Court for the Southern District of Ohio entered a permanent injunction against 
Frederick L. Ross (Ross) of Columbus, Ohio. The injunction, entered with the consent 
of Ross, who did not admit or deny the allegations, enjoins him from violating the 
registration and antifraud provisions of the Federal securities laws. 

The complaint,filed July 17, 1980, alleged that between October 1977 and November 1978 
Ross was the president and/or majority shareholder in a network of businesses engaged
in oil exploration and the marketing of limited partnership interests in oil and gas
wells. Through three programs, Ross raised approximately $1,178,600 from 112 investors. 
The monies raised were expended for non-partnership purposes, and the wells were never 
drilled. (SEC v. Frederick L. Ross, et al., Civil Action No. C-2-80-609, S.D.,Ohio,
Eastern Division, filed July 17, 1980r- \LR-l0438). 

COMPLAINT NAMES DATAPOINT CORP. 
AND JOHN V. THORNTON 

The Commission filed a complaint on June 18 in the u.S. District Court for the Western 
District of Texas against Datapoint Corporation and John V. Thornton. The complaint
alleged that Datapoint violated the periodic reporting and accounting provisions of 
the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and that Thornton violated the antifraud, periodic 
reporting and accounting provisions of the Exchange Act. 

According to the complaint, Datapoint, aided and abetted by Thornton and others, engaged 
in a course of conduct which resulted in the improper recognition of revenue by Data-
point, thereby causing Datapoint to file with the Commission false and misleading finan
cial statements for its 1981 fiscal year, and for the third and fourth quarters of that 
fiscal year. The complaint further alleges that Datapooint also kept inaccurate records 
and accounts, and failed to have adequate internal accounting controls under circum
stances where its domestic marketing division was engaged in unusual and agressive sales 
practices. 

Simultaneously with the filing of the complaint, final judgments were entered by the 
Court ~ermanently res~raining.a~d enjoining Datapoint from violating the periodic 
report7n~ ~nd acc~unt~ng prov7s~on~ of the Exchange Act, and permanently restraining 
and enJo~n~ng Thornton from v~olat~ng or aiding and abetting violations of the anti
fraud, periodic reporting and accounting provisions of the Exchange Act. Datapoint
and ~hornton consen~ed t? the entry of these final judgments without admitting or 
deny~ng the allegat~ons ~n the complaint. (SEC v. Datapoint Corporation et al. 
~ivil Action No. SA 84CAl187) (LR 10418) , -- -- ' 

INVESTMENT COMPANY ACT RELEASES 

EQUUS INVESTMENTS I, L.P. 

A notice has been issued giving interested persons until July 23 to request a hearing
?n an application filed by Equus Investments I, L.P. (Partnership) for an order declar
~ng that the Independent General Partners of the Partnership are not "interested per
sons" of the Partnership, as ~fi~ed in Section 2(a) (19) of the Investment Company Act. 
(ReI. IC-14007 - June 26) 
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SECURITIES ACT REGISTRATIONS 

The following registration statements have been filed with the SEC under the 
Securities Act of 1933. The reported information appears as follows: Form, Name, 
address and phone number (if available) of the issuer of the security; Title and the 
number and/or face amount of the securities being offered; Name of the managing 
underwriter or depositor (if applicable); File number and date filed; Assigned Branch; 
and a designation if the statement is a New Issue. 

S-8 Til COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC, 1375 AKRON ST, COPIAGUE, NY 11726 (516) 798-5000 
600,000 (S2,835,000) COMMON STOCK. (FilE 2-91532 - JUN. 20) CBR. 8) 

S-18 ORAVEST INTERNATIONAL INC. 5505 S 9TH ST, STE 305, MURRAY, UT 84047 (801) 266-6234 
- 5.000,000 (S500,OOO) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 2-91651-0 - JUN. 12) (BR. 9 - NEW ISSUE) 

S-18 MEDICAL ACTION INDUSTRIES INC, 1934 NEW HIGHWAY, FARMINGDALE. NY 11135 
(516) 249-7535 - 1,100,000 (S3,300,000) COMMON STOCK. 1,100,000

WARRANTS, OPTIONS OR RIGHTS. 1,000,000 IS3,750,000) COMMON STOCK. 100,000 ($400,000.

COMMON STOCK. UNDERWRITER: CREATIVE SECURITIES CORP. (FILE 2-91728-NY - JUN. 15.

IBR. 8 - NEW ISSUE)


S-6 NUVEEN TAX EXEMPT BOND FUND INSURED SERIES 16, 209 S LASALLE ST, C~ICAGO, IL 60604 
- INDEFINITE SHARES. DEPOSITOR: NUVEEN JOHN' CO INC. IFILE 2-91732 - JUN. 18)
(8R. 18 - NEW ISSUE. 

S-18 HEALTH RESTORATION RESOURCES INC, 645 MADISON AVE, NEW YORK, NY la022 (212) 319-0838 
- 2,000,000 IS2,000,000) COMMON STOCK. 2,000,000 ($4,000,0001 COMM~ STDCK. 200,000
(S200) WARRANTS, OPTIONS OR RIGHTS. (FILE 2-91144-NY - JUN. 18) (BR. 6 - NEW ISSUE) 

S-18 OfFICE TELEPORT INC, 230 PARK AVENUE. NeW YORK, NY 10169 - 2,000.000 (52,000,000. 
COMMON STOCK. 2.000,000 (S2.500.000) COMMON STOCK. 200.000 (S2OO)
WARRANTS, OPTIONS OR RIGHTS. 200,000 ($240,0001 COMMON STOCK. UNDERWRITER: 
WALTER CAPITAL CORP. (FILE 2-91745-NY - JUN. 18) (BR. 1 - NEW ISSUE) 

S-6 SEARS TAX EXEMPT lNVT TR fIN GUAR INS CO INSUR LG fER SER 11, 130 LIBElTY STR,
C'O DEAN WITTER REYNOLDS INC, NEW YORK, NY 10006 - 22,000 (S22,44O,OOO) 
UNIT INVESTMENT TRUST. DEPOSITOR: DEAN WITTER REYNOLDS INC. (FILE 2-91151 - JUN. 19)
(SR. 16 - NEW ISSUE) 

S-3 SEAGRAM CO LTD, 1430 PEEL STREET, MONTREAL QUEBEC CANADA A8 H3A, A8 (514) 849-5271 
- 250.000,000 (S250,000,000) FOREIGN NON-CONVERTIBLE BONDS. (FILE 2-91171 - JUN. 19)
(8R. 111 

S-3 SALOMON 8ROTHERS MORTGAGE SECURITIES II INC. REPUBLIC NATIONAL 8A~K TJWER. STE 4110, 
DALLAS. TX 75201 (214) 670-0333 - 1,000,000,000 ($900,000,0001 MORTGAGE 80NOS. 
UNDERWRITER: SALOMON BROTHERS INC. (FILE 2-91173 - JUN. 201 (SR. 11 - NEW ISSUE) 

S-l GRANADA 3, 10900 RICHMOND, P 0 80X 42298, HOUSTON, TX 77242 (713) 917-7000 - 50,000
($50.000,000) LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CERTIFICATE. 50,000 (S50,000,000) 
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CERTIFICATE. (FILE 2-91175 - JUN. 20) (BR. 4 - ~Ew ISSUE) 

N-1 fT INTERNATIONAL TRUST, FEDERATED INVESTORS BUILDING. 421 SEVENTH AVE. PITTSBURGH, 
PA 15219 (412) 288-1900 UNDERWRITER: fEDERATED SECURITIES CORP. (FILE 2-91716 
JUN. 20) (SR. 16 - NElliISSUE) 

S-8 lliELLSfARGO & CO, 420 MONTGOMERY ST, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104 (415) 396-0123
950.000 ($30,993,150) COMKlN STOCK. (FILE 2-91778 - JUN. 20) (BR. 2) 

5-14 LAfOLLETTE FIRST NATIONAL CORP, 101 • CENTRAL AVE. LAfOLLETTE, TN 37166 
(615) 562-3364 - 3.000 .($3,865,000) COMMON STOCK. (fILE 2-91183 - JJN. 20) (BR. 1 
- NE..ISSUE) 

$-6 HUTTON UTILITY TRUST SIXTEENTH PUBLIC UTILITY EQUITY SERIES, ONE BATTERY PARK PLAZA, 
CIO E F HUTTON & CO INC, NEW YORK, NY 10004 - 10,000,000 (S10,000,000) 
UNIT INVESTMENT TRUST. DEPOSITOR: HUTTON E f , CO INC. (fiLE 2-91788 - JUN. 21)
(8R. 18 - NEW ISSUE) 
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SECURITIES ACT REGISTRATIONS Continued 

S-14 CENTRAL FINANCI~L GROUP INC, 100 WEST WASHINGTON. MONfICELLO, IL 61856 
(217) 162-2111 - 141,600 ($6,861,998) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 2-91789 - JUN. 21) (BR. 2 - NEw ISSUE) 

S-3 CHRYSLER FINANCIAL CORP, 900 TOWER DRIVE, TROY, MI 48098 (3131 819-3000 _

1,500,000,000 ($1.500.000,000) STRAIGHT BONDS. (FILE 2-91192 - JUN. 211 (8R. 11)


$-3 FIRST JERSEY NATIONAL CORP, 2 MONTGOMERY STREET, JERSEY CITY, NJ 01302 
(201) 541-1000 - 300,000 ($7,050,QOO) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 2-91793 - JUN. 21) (SR. 21 

$-8 SAVANNAH fOODS' INDUSTRIES INC, POBOX 339, SAVANNAH, GA 31402 (9121 234-1261 _

100,000 ($4,100.000) COMMON STOCK. (fILE 2-91194 - JUN. 21. (8R. 4)


REGISTRATIONS EFFECTIVE 

June 13: Arbor Entech corporation, 2-91078-NY; California Real Estate Investment 
Trust, 2-90948; Ex-Cel Resources, Inc., 2-89401; First Executive Corporation, 2-91331;
Gulf States Utilities Company, 2-90502, 2-90504, 2-90505; Harwich II, Ltd., 2-90772-D; 
Heritage Communications, Inc., 2-91044; Inte1ecom Corporation, 2-89821-D; Interstate 
Cellular Telecommunications, Inc., 2-90496-NY; Investors GNMA Mortgage-backec Securi
ties Trust, Inc., 2-90615; Microsize, Inc., 2-90296-D; National Municipal Trust, 
Seventy-Fourth Series, 2-89024; The One Bancorp, 2-91370; P. C. Quote, Inc., 
2-90939-C; Sequential Information Systems Inc., 2-78432; Stuarts Department Stores, 
Inc., 2-90622; Titan Systems, Inc., 2-89819, 2-89941; Universal Bancorp, Inc., 
2-90528-A; Washington Energy Company, 2-91049; Westworld Community Healthcare, Inc.,
2-90918. 
June 14: Aaxon Toxic Waste Control Inc., 2-90332-NY; Boettcher Pension Investors,
Ltd., 2-91040; Circus Circus Enterprises, Inc., 2-91531; Consolidated Resources Health 
Care Fund III, 2-90592; The Electronics Warehouse, Inc., 2-89996-B; Enzo Biochem,
Inc., 2-84524; Frank B. Hall & Co., Inc., 2-91433; Harcourt Brace Jovanovich, Inc.,
2-91482; Tago, Inc., 2-90872; Texaco Inc., 2-91256; U.S. Medical Enterprises, Inc.,
2-90849. 
June 15: Advanced Logic Systems, Inc., 2-87080-LA; Advanced Memory Technology, Inc.,
2-88862-LA; August Properties Fund III, 2-90250; CB&T Bancshares, Inc., 2-91419; 
First Pennsylvania Corporation, 2-91524; Guilford IndUstries, Inc., 2-91378; Hecla 
Mining Company, 2-91574; Marco Beach Hotel, Inc., 2-89803; National American Bancorp,
Inc., 2-91041; Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation, 2-91527; Regional Funding Corp., 
2-90308-NY; Sterling Bancorp, 2-91423. 
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SECURITIES ACT REGISTRATIONS 

The following registration statements have been filed with the SEC under the 
Securities Act of 1933. The reported information appears as follows: Form, Name, 
address and phone number (if available) of the issuer of the security; Title and the 
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S-8 Til COMPUTER SYSTEMS INt, 1315 AKRON ST, COPIAGUE, NY 11126 (516) 198-5000 
600,000 ($2,835,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 2-91532 - JUN. 20) (BR. 8a 

S-18 ORAVEST INTERNATIONAL INC, 5505 S 9TH $T, STE 305, MURRAY. UT 840~1 (801a 266-6234 
- 5,000,000 (S500.000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 2-91651-0 - JUN. 12) (BR. 9 - NEW ISSUE) 

S-18 MEDICAL ACTION INDUSTRIES INC, 1934 NEW HIGHWAY, FARMINGDALE, NY 11735 
(516) 249-7535 - 1,100,000 ($3,300,000) COMMON STOCK. 1,100,000

WARRANTS, OPTIONS OR RIGHTS. 1,000,000 ($3,150,000) COMMON STOCK. 100,000 ($400,000'

COMMON STOCK. UNDERWRITER: CREATIVE SECURITIES CORP. (FILE 2-91128-NY - JUN. 15)

(BR. 8 - NEW ISSUE)


S-6 NUVEEN TAX EXEMPT 80ND FUND INSURED SERIES 16, 209 S LASALLE ST, C~ICAGO, IL 60604 
- INDEfINITE SHARES. DEPOSITOR: NUVEEN JOHN' CO INC. (fiLE 2-91732 - JUN. 18a 
(BR. 18 - NEW ISSUE) 

S-18 HEALTH RESTORATION RESOURCES INC, 645 MADISON AVE, NEW YORK, NY la022 (212) 319-0838 
- 2,000,000 ($2,000,000' COMMON STOCK. 2,000,000 ($4,000.000) COMM~ STDCK. 200,000
($200) WARRANTS, OPTIONS OR RIGHTS. (FILE 2-91144-NY - JUN. 18' tBR. 6 - NEW ISSUE. 

S-18 OFFICE TELEPORT INC, 230 PARK AVENUE, NEW YORK, NY 10169 - 2,000,000 ($2,000,000. 
COMMON STOCK. 2,000,000 ($2,500,000) COMMON STOCK. 200,000 ($200) 
WARRANTS, OPTIONS OR RIGHTS. 200,000 ($240,0001 COMMON STOOK. UNDERWRITER: 
WALTER CAPITAL CORP. (FILE 2-911~5-NY - JUN. 18) (BR. 1 - NEW ISSUE) 

S-6 SEARS TAX EXEMPT INVT TR FIN GUAR INS CO INSUR LG TER SER II, 130 LI8ERTY STR,
cIa DEAN WITTER REYNOLDS INC, NEW YORK, NY 10006 - 22,000 ($22,440,000) 
UNIT INVESTMENT TRUST. DEPOSITOR: DEAN WITTER REYNOLDS INC. (FILE 2-91751 - JUN. 19' 
(BR. 16 - NEW ISSUE) 

5-3 SEAGRAM CO LTD, 1430 PEEL STREET, MONTREAL QUEBEC CANADA A8 H3A, A8 (514) 8~9-5Z11 
- 250,000,000 ($250,000,000) FOREIGN NON-CONVERTIBLE BONDS. IflLE 2-91171 - JUN. 19)
(8R. 11) 

S-3 SALOMON BROTHERS MORTGAGE SECURITIES II INC, REPUBliC NATIONAL BA~K TJwER, STE 4110,
DALLAS, TX 75201 (21~) 610-0333 - 1,000,000,000 ($900.000,000) MORTGAGE BONDS. 
UNDERWRITER: SALOMON BROTHERS INC. (FILE 2-91113 - JUN. 20t CSR. 11 - NEW ISSUE) 

S-l GRANADA], 10900 RICHMOND, POBOX 42298, HOUSTON, TX 17242 (713a 977-1000 - 50,000
($50,000,000) LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CERTIFICATE. 50,000 ($50.000,000) 
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CERTIFICATE. (FILE 2-91775 - JUN. 20) (SR. 4 - ~EW ISSUE) 

N-l FT INTERNATIONAL TRUST, FEDERATED INVESTORS BUILDING, 421 SEVENTH AVE, PITTSBURGH, 
PA 15219 (412) 288-1900 UNDERWRITER: FEDERATED SECURITIES CORP. (FI~E 2-91776 
JUN. 20) (BR. 16 - NEW ISSUE) 

S-8 WELLS FARGO & CO, 420 MONTGOMERY ST, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104 (4151 396-0123
950,000 ($30,993,150) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 2-91178 - JUN. 20) (BR. 2) 

S-14 LAFOLLETTE fIRST NATIONAL CORP, 101 • CENTRAL AVE, LAFOLLETTE, TN 37166 
(6151 562-3364 - 3,000 ($3,865,0001 COMMON STOCK. (FILE 2-91783 - JJN. 20) (SR. 1 
- NEw ISSUE) 

5-6 HUTTON UTILITY TRUST SIXTEENTH PUBLIC UTILITY EQUITY SERIES, ONE 8ATTERY PARK PLAZA, 
CIO E F HUTTON & CO INC, NEW YORK, NY 10004 - 10,000,000 ($10,000,000) 
UNIT INVESTMENT TRUST. DEPOSITOR: ~UTTON E F & CO INC. (FILE 2-91188 - JUN. 21)
(8k. 18 - NEW ISSUE) 
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SECURITIES ACT REGISTRATIONS Continued 

S-14 CENTRAL fINANtI~L GROUP INC, 100 WEST WASHINGTON, MONfICELLO, lL 61856 
(Z17) 162-2111 - 1~1.600 ($6,861,9981 COMMON STOCK. (FILE 2-91789 - JUN. 21) (SR. 2 - NEw ISSUEI 

S-3 CHRYSLER FINANCIAL CORP, 900 TOWER DRIVE. TROY, MI 48098 (3131 819-3000 _

1.500.000,000 ($1.500,000,000' STRAIGHT BONDS. (FILE 2-91792 - JUN. 211 (BR. 111


S-3 FIRST JERSEY N4TIONAL CORP, 2 MONTGOMERY STREET, JERSEY CITY, NJ 07302(2011 547-7000 - 300.000 ($1,050,000J COMMON STOCK. (FILE 2-91793 - JUN. 21) C8R. 2) 

S-8 SAVANNAH FOODS' INDUSTRIES INC, P a 80X 339, SAVANNAH, GA 31402 (912' 234-1261 _
100.000 ($4.100,0001 COMMON STOCK. (FILE 2-91194 - JUN. 21. (8R. 4) 

REGISTRATIONS EFFECTIVE 

June 13: Arbor Entech Corporation, 2-91078-NY; California Real Estate Investment 
Trust, 2-90948; Ex-Cel Resources, Inc., 2-89401; First Executive Corporation, 2-91331;
Gulf States Utilities Company, 2-90502, 2-90504, 2-90505; Harwich II, Ltd., 2-90772-0; 
Heritage Communications, Inc., 2-91044; Intelecom Corporation, 2-89821-0; Interstate 
Cellular Telecommunications, Inc., 2-90496-NY; Investors GNMA Mortgage-backec Securi
ties Trust, Inc., 2-90615; Microsize, Inc., 2-90296-0; National Municipal Trust, 
Seventy-Fourth Series, 2-89024; The One Bancorp, 2-91370; P. C. Quote, Inc., 
2-90939-C; Sequential Information Systems Inc., 2-78432; Stuarts Department Stores,
Inc., 2-90622; Titan Systems, Inc., 2-89819, 2-89941; Universal Bancorp, Inc., 
2-90528-A; Washington Energy Company, 2-91049; Westworld Community Healthcare, Inc.,
2-90918. 
June 14: Aaxon Toxic waste Control Inc., 2-90332-NY; Boettcher Pension Investors,
Ltd., 2-91040; Circus Circus Enterprises, Inc., 2-91531; Consolidated Resources Health 
Care Fund III, 2-90592; The Electronics Warehouse, Inc., 2-89996-B; Enzo Biochem,
Inc., 2-84524; Frank B. Hall & Co., Inc., 2-91433; Harcourt Brace Jovanovich, Inc.,
2-91482; Tago, Inc., 2-90872; Texaco Inc., 2-91256; U.S. Medical Enterprises, Inc.,
2-90849. 
June 15: Advanced Logic Systems, Inc., 2-87080-LAi Advanced Memory Technology, Inc., 
2-88862-LA; August Properties Fund III, 2-90250; CB&T Bancshares, Inc., 2-91419; 
First pennsylvania Corporation, 2-91524; Guilford Industries, Inc., 2-91378; Hecla 
Mining Company, 2-91574: Marco Beach Hotel, Inc., 2-89803; National American Bancorp,
Inc., 2-91041; Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation, 2-91527; Regional Funding Corp., 
2-90308-NY; Sterling Bancorp, 2-91423. 
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